07-12-2004

U.S. Department of Commerce r Sheet U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102788477	Y		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ •	▼		
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks.			y thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)	0
Kwan-Weon Kim	6-29-24	Name: Hynix Sem	iconductor Inc.	s. PTO 434
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies		Internal Address:		⊃ <u>.</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		126	1 4 1 1 7 1 1	, %
	☐ Merger		-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eu	77
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Ichon-shi		7-860,
Other:			Rej	public of Korea
Execution Date: June 21, 2004		Additional name(s) and	address(es) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, th	e execution date of the ap	oplication is: June 24,	2004
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):		
	Additional numbers atta	│ ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appl	ications and patents in	volved 1
concerning document should be				
Name: Rodney C. LeRoy		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 4	41):\$/	40.00
Name: Rodney C. LeRoy TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Two Embarcadero Cente		☐ Enclosed		
San Francisco, California	· -	M Authorized	to be charged to depos	eit account
(650) 326-2400		ZZ Addionzed	to be charged to depos	account
09/2004 BTOH11 00000132 201430 1	0881434	8. Deposit account num	iber: 20-1430	
FC:8021 40.00 BA		(See Attached Fee Transm	ittal submitted in duplicat	e)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and	l anv attached copy	
is a true copy of the original doc			any analonou copy	
Rodney C. LeRoy		un C. G. Mu	June 29, 2004	1
Name of Person Si Atty. Reg. No. 53		Signature	Date	
· -	tal number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and doc	cuments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

60250620 v1

97.

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 10-02)

Attorney Docket No.:	00939H-088300US
Attorney Bocket 110	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS. K	IM, Kwan-Weon	of
San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ich	on-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic of Korea	
nereinafter referred to as "Assigno dentified application for United S	ors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in	the below-
	n: <u>SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE TO SUPPLY STA</u>	
Date(s) of execu	ttion of Declaration: June 21, 2004	
Filing Date:	June 29, 2004	
Application No.	:; and	
Kyoungki-do 467-860, Republic c	Hynix Semiconductor Inc. of of San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, of Korea hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous plication and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which	of acquiring
Assignors have assigned, and by the invention and application and to a and in and to any Letters Patent are States and all countries throughou Paris Convention. The right, title and assigns as fully and exclusive not been made, for the full term of	aluable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged be hese presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industed Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in that the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provand interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee ly as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this f any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted there whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation	and to the strial designs), the United vided by the s's successors. Assignment reon, or of any
(a) cooperate with Assignee in the invention and any improvements, patent applications and instrument request to obtain or maintain Lette countries, and to vest title thereto Assignors hereb	er agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterpart (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further parts of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawful ers Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns. by authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LL an Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the applicate when known.	s on the pers, including lly may in any and all P, Two
IN TESTIMON	IY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates it	indicated
		marcaicu.
Dated: June 21, 2004	Kwan Weon Kim KIM, Kwan-Weon	-
	Kiivi, Kwaii- w coii	
WITNESSED BY:		
Name: LIM, HYE-YOUNG	3 Limitye Toung	
Address: Haecheon Bldg., 741-40), Yeoksam 1-dong, Kangnam-ku, Seoul 135-924, Repbulic of K	orea
Date: June 21, 2004		
60051565 v1		

1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015542 FRAME: 0577